
 

MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY 

     

TENDER NO. 14 OF 2017 

APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDER TO SUPPLY AND DELIVER 5X CTVT UNITS (22KV) TO 

MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY WORKSHOP 

 

Interested service providers are hereby invited to bid for the Supply and Deliver 5X CTVT Units to 

Makhado Municipality Electrical Workshop. 

 
Bid documents are obtainable upon payment of a non-refundable amount of R200.00  from 14 MARCH 

2017  at the Procurement Office, Office no. B043. Completed bid documents signed by duly authorised 

person and separately sealed in an envelope marked “Tender No.14 of 2017: Supply and Deliver 5X 

CTVT Units 22KV To Makhado Municipality Workshop ”, must be deposited into the tender box at the main 

entrance to the Civic Centre building not later than 12hoo on Friday,  

31 March 2017. Bid documents received on time will be opened in public in the Council Chambers just 

after the stipulated closing time of the tender. 

 

The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserve the right to accept any part of a 

bid. Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after the closing date of the bid. Submitted 

tenders will be evaluated on 80/20 Score points.  

                                                     

Bids that will be submitted after the stipulated time and date, or incomplete, unsigned, written in pencil, 

submitted in telegraph or facsimile or any electronic form, or not having the following attachment 

documents, will be disqualified at the evaluation stage: 

 

1. Valid Tax Clearance Certificate issued with pin. 

2. Copy of company registration certificate.(CK) 

3. Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID book(s). 

4. Certified copy of BBBEE certificate/affidavit (only for preferential points) 

5. Proof of current payment for municipal bill (accounts or rates), Lease agreement or letter from the 

Chief/Traditional Authority not later than three months. 

6. Copy of receipt as proof of purchase of the tender document 

7. Copy of CSD summary report 

 

All technical enquiries can be directed to Manager Electrical Engineering, Mr E. Joubert at (015) 519 

3025 or Mr. T  Matodzi  at (015) 519 3019, while procurement enquiries should be directed to Mr N.A 

Mathivha at (015) 519 3044/3171. 

 

Civic Centre 

83 Krogh Street 

MAKHADO                                                

0920 

                                                                                                   MR. I P MUTSHINYALI 

                                      MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

Notice No: 41/ 2017 

File No: 8/3/2/1392  

 

 

 



  

MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY 

 

TENDER NO. 15 OF 2017 

APPOINTMENT OF ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE 66KV OUTDOOR 

CIRCUIT BREAKER (OCB) AND 3 X PROTECTION CURRENT TRANSFORMERS AT 

MAKHADO MAIN SUBSTATION: 2016/2017 

 

Interested electrical contractors registered with the Department of Labour as electrical contractors who 

are conversant with maintenance of outdoor circuit breakers (OCB) are invited to bid for Appointment of 

Electrical Contractor to Replace 66kv Outdoor Circuit Breaker (Ocb) And 3 X Protection Current 

Transformers At Makhado Main Substation: 2016/2017. 

 

A compulsory briefing meeting will be held on 17 March 2017 at 10:00 at Main Substation behind 

Kutama Sinthumule Prison. 

 

The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserve the right to accept any part of a 

bid. Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after the closing date of the bid. Submitted 

tenders will be evaluated on 80/20 Score points.  

 

Bid documents are obtainable upon payment of a non-refundable amount of R300,00 from 14 March 

2017 at the Procurement Office, Office no. B0043. Completed bid documents signed by duly authorised 

person and separately sealed in an envelope marked “Tender No. 15 of 2017: “Appointment of Electrical 

Contractor to Replace 66kv Outdoor Circuit Breaker (Ocb) And 3 X Protection Current Transformers At 

Makhado Main Substation: 2016/2017”, must be deposited into the tender box at the main entrance to the 

Civic Centre building not later than 31 March 2017 AT 12h00 Bid documents received on time will be 

opened in public in the Council Chambers just after the stipulated closing time of the tender. 

                                                         

Bids that will be submitted after the stipulated time and date, or incomplete, unsigned, written in pencil, 

submitted in telegraph or facsimile or any electronic form, or not having the following documents 

attached, will be disqualified at the evaluation stage: 

 

1. Valid Tax Clearance Certificate issued with pin  

2. Copy of company registration certificate.(CK) 

3. Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID book(s) not later than three months. 

4. BBBEE certificate (only for preferential points) 

5. Copy of company registration with the Department of Labour as Electrical Contractor. 

6. Copy of valid ORHVS modules 1 to 10 or Level –04 HVO 

7. Copy of CIDB grade rating of 3EP certificate (minimum) 

8. Proof of current payment for municipal bill (accounts or rates) or Lease agreement and or letter 

from the Chief / Traditional Authority. 

9. Copy of receipt as proof of purchase of the tender document 

10. CSD summary report 

 

All technical enquiries can be directed to Manager Electrical Engineering, Mr E Joubert at (015) 519 

3025 or Mr. T Matodzi at (015) 519 3019, while procurement enquiries should be directed to Mr N A 

Mathivha at (015) 519 3171/3044. 

 

Civic Centre 

83 Krogh Street 

MAKHADO                                                

0920 

                                                                                                                  MR. M J KANWENDO 

                                      ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

Notice No: 41/ 2017 

File No    : 8/3/2/1393  


